CEM and VDM
Solutions for Vapour Flow Control
 Introduction
Bronkhorst High-Tech B.V. has many years of experience supplying mass
flow control solutions for many different applications within such markets
as semiconductor, chemical and solar industries. Our instruments are made
to a customers’ specification, in whichever style is suitable, for laboratory,
industrial systems or OEM installations. Bronkhorst® thermal mass flow

W-202A and W-303B Mixing Valve with Heat Exchanger
 Capacities
 Model number identification CEM Series
CEM model Description Max. capacity approx.*
W-101A-9N0-K 10 W (for µ-FLOW) 2 g/h liquid 4 ln/min gas
W-102A-NN0-K 10 W 30 g/h liquid 4 ln/min gas
W-202A-NN0-K 100 W 120 g/h liquid 10 ln/min gas
W-303B-NN0-K 1000 W 1200 g/h liquid 100 ln/min gas
 *  depends on liquid and process pressure; table based on water at 1
atmosphere. For other liquids or pressure conditions apply to factory.
Connections
Inlet liquid
Inlet gas
Outlet mixture
0 None
1 1/8” OD compression type
2 1/4” OD compression type
3 6 mm OD compression type
7 1/4” Face Seal female
8 1/4” Face Seal male
9 Other
Optional
 Separate control valves for mixing gas and liquid.
 Separate heat exchanger.
 Dimensions 3-way Mixing Valve and Heat Exchanger
CEM model A D H K L R Weight (kg)
W-101A/W-102A/W-202A 80 1/8” 120 125 70 60 1,7
W-303B 180 1/4” 169 280 50 103 9,3
Dimensions in mm. All dimensions are subject to change without notice.
Certified drawings are available on request.
Air relief fitting 1/8"
Liquid
Vapour
D
A
H
K
Gas
L
R
0
0.1 1.10.05
gas flow [ln/min]
W-101A / W-102A (at 1 Atm.)
0.0
5.0
10.0
15.0
20.0
25.0
30.0
0.5 1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5 3.0 3.5 4.0
liq
uid
 flo
w
[g
/h
]
32.0
1.0
IPA
water
Capacities of the 10 Watt CEM-system, models W-101A/W102A
Capacities of the 100 Watt CEM-system, model W-202A
Capacities of the 1000 Watt CEM-system, model W-303B
0.2
10
0.6
0.0
W-202A (at 1 Atm.)
gas flow [ln/min]
0.0

IPA
water
 Model number identification VDM Series
S W - N 0 N - N - N N - A - N N - A
Code Heater size
1 W-100*
(1/4”OD MFC and 1/8”OD LFM outlet) - 10W
2 W-200*
(1/4”OD MFC and 1/8”OD LFM outlet) - 100W
*factory selected internal gas and liquid supply outlets
Mix valve
0 Factory selected (standard)
Gas and liquid supply
0 Carrier gas and liquid flow supply
1 Dual carrier gas and liquid flow supply
2 Carrier gas, liquid flow and dilution gas supply
3 Dual carrier gas, liquis flow and dilution gas supply
Mains power supply
3 220…240 Vac
5 110…120 Vac
Tracing control
0 None
1 Additional tracing control
External communication
A RS232 communication
R FLOW-BUS
Z Other communication (to be specified)
Mix outlet
0 None:
1/8” tube for SW-10n- and SW-20n
1 1/8” OD compression type
3 6 mm OD compression type
8 1/4” face seal male
9 Other connection (to be specified)
Purge outlet
1 1/8” OD compression type
9 Other connection (to be specified)
Plunger seat
K Kalrez® (FFKM)
 Technical specifications
Measurement / control system
Gas flow range (inlet) 0,05…10 ln/min carrier gas*
Liquid flow range (inlet) 0…120 g/h water, precursor fluid, etc.*
Vapour flow (outlet) 0,05…10 ln/min*
Inlet pressure up to 10 barg*
Outlet pressure vacuum…5 barg*
Ambient temperature 5…40 ºC
Max. heater temperature 200 ºC
* order specific
Mechanical parts
Gas inlet 1/8”, 1/4” or 6 mm OD compr. type or 1/4” face seal male
Liquid inlet 1/8”, 1/4” or 6 mm OD compr. type or 1/4” face seal male
Vapor outlet connection 1/8” tube (other on request)
Purge outlet 1/8” OD compression type or 1/8” face seal male
Wetted materials SS316, Viton/Kalrez (FFKM) seals, Kalrez (FFKM) plungers
Electrical properties
Display 1.8” (TFT technology)
Mains supply inlet IEC 60320-1/C20 male socket with on/off switch, 230V / 115V;
50Hz / 60Hz
Power consumption max. 250 VA; add 300 VA for optional tracing control
Electrical connection FLOW-BUS (2 x RJ45 connector) or
RS232 (1 x 9-pin sub-D connector)
Optional: Pt100-connection (1 x 4-pin M12 male, a-coded)
Optional: IEC 60320-2-2/C13 female tracing outlet